



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11500/2025 and CM APPL. 47129/2025 (*for stay*), CM APPL. 47131/2025 (*for exemption from filing synopsis and list of dates*)

PARIKH HARNISH KISHANBHAI

.....Petitioner

Through: Counsel (appearance not given).

versus

OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LIMITED & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **04.08.2025**

CM APPL. 47130/2025 (*for exemption*)

Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

The application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 11500/2025

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the advance copy of the writ petition has been served upon the respondents at an incorrect e-mail address. He is directed to serve it upon the respondents at the correct e-mail address by tomorrow, i.e. 05.08.2025, including the e-mail addresses from which communications have been received by the petitioner with regard to the impugned recruitment. Service, in addition, may be effected upon the respondents through Standing Counsel/Nominated Counsel, if any.



2. Additionally, learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to place on record a complete copy of the incomplete documents filed with the writ petition, including the impugned e-mail dated 04.07.2025. The same be also served upon the respondents, as stated above.
3. The respondents are directed to ensure that they are represented on the next date of hearing.
4. At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list on 11.08.2025, in the category of "*Fresh Matters and Applications*".

PRATEEK JALAN, J

AUGUST 4, 2025

UK/KA/