



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11500/2025, CM APPL. 47129/2025 & CM APPL. 47131/2025

PARIKH HARNISH KISHANBHAI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. G.N. Reddy, Mr. Hemal Kirtkumar Sheth and Mr Ravi Shankar, Advocates.

versus

OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LIMITED
& ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **11.08.2025**

1. Issue notice. Notice be served to respondent-Oil and Natural Gas Corporation Limited ["ONGC"] by all permissible modes, including through e-mail. *Dasti* service, in addition, is permitted. Affidavit of service be filed within one week.
2. Any further action taken by ONGC for appointment of Assistant Executive Engineer (Mechanical) in the Persons with Benchmark Disabilities category will abide by the result of this petition.
3. List on 26.08.2025, in the category of "*For Admission*" matters.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

AUGUST 11, 2025

SS/AD/