



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11500/2025 & CM APPL. 47129/2025**

PARIKH HARNISH KISHANBHAI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. G.N. Reddy, Mr. Hemal
Kiritkumar Sheth, Mr. Ravi
Shankar, Advocates.

versus

OIL AND NATURAL GAS

CORPORATION LIMITED & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Chetan Sharma, ASG with Dr.
Harsh Pathak, Mr. Mohit Choubey,
Mr. Amit Gupta, Advocates.
Mr. Sunni Muneer Basha, Mr.
Parith Harnish K., Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **25.09.2025**

At the request of Mr. G.N. Reddy, learned counsel for the
petitioner, one week's time is granted for filing of the rejoinder.

List on 28.10.2025.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

SEPTEMBER 25, 2025

'Bhupi/JM'/