



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11500/2025 & CM APPL. 47129/2025**

PARIKH HARNISH KISHANBHAI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. G.N. Reddy, Mr. Hemal Kirit
Kumar Sheth, Mr. Ravi Shanker, Mr.
Sunni Muneer Basha, Mr. Vicky B.
Mehta, Advocates.

versus

OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LIMITED & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Chetan Sharma, ASG with Mr.
Harsh Pathak, Mr. Mohit Choubey,
Ms. Shweta Mahajan, Mr. Aditya
Nema, Mr. Amit Gupta, Mr. R.V.
Prabhat, Mr. Shubham Sharma, Mr.
Yash Wardhan Sharma, Mr. Naman,
Advocates for ONGC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

28.01.2026

1. Rejoinder filed by the Petitioner has been returned under objection. Counsel for the Petitioner is instructed to follow up with the Registry and have the same placed on record before the next date of hearing.
2. Re-notify on 29th April, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

JANUARY 28, 2026/ab