



\$~1

* **IN THE COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11500/2025 & CM APPL. 47129/2025**

PARIKH HARNISH KISHANBHAI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Suraj Singh, Advocate.

versus

OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LIMITED & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

15.07.2026

1. Mr. Suraj Singh, counsel for the Petitioner, seeks an adjournment.
2. Renotify on 28th October, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

JULY 15, 2026

as